507025280 12/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7072115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AOD CORPORATION	12/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROPRIETE INTELLECTUELLE ESSORBAL INC.		
Street Address:	800 RUE D'YOUVILLE		
City:	QUEBEC, QC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	G1R 3P4		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9876731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)395-8554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514 395-8500

Email: patents@brouillette.ca

Correspondent Name: BROUILLETTE LEGAL INC.

Address Line 1: 1500-1050 BEAVER HALL HILL

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H2Z 0A5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13622-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT BROUILLETTE
SIGNATURE:	/RBrouillette/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20211210 13622-001 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507025280 REEL: 058380 FRAME: 0497

Annexe « D »

CONFIRMATION DE CESSION ET TRANSFERT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS, AOD CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to US patent number 9,876,731, entitled ON DEMAND PROVISIONING OF APPLICATIONS, including the inventions described therein (the "Patent") and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, PROPRIETE INTELLECTUELLE ESSORBAL INC., a Canadian corporation with an address at 800 rue d'Youville, Quebec (Quebec) G1R 3P4 Canada ("Assignee") and Assignor have entered into a Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 10, 2021, under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase the Patent, including the inventions described therein and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignordoes hereby confirms having sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Patents, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

The assignment was executed and delivered within the province of Quebec, Canada, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws applicable within the province of Quebec, Canada, without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER CONFIRMATION on this 10th day of December 2021.

PROPRIETE INTEL	LECTUELLE	ESSORBAL	INC.
* •			

Par : _____

Marc Labrosse, president

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

AOD CORPORATION

Par : Alain Mercier, president